A Netika noradits neviens meklésanas kritérijs, tiek atspoguloti visi ieraksti.

#

Persona (vards,

uzvards,
juridiska
veidojuma

nosaukums)

Adrese

101 MOHAMMAD SADIQ  Ghazni

102

103

104

105

106

107

AMIR MOHAMMAD
xoxo ol Golo roxo

RAHMATULLAH
KAKAZADA

ool B all can>,
Rehmatullah
Kakazada
Mullah Nasir

ABDULLAH HAMAD
MOHAMMAD KARIM

oo dla> alll 2us
1S

al-Hammad

MAJEED ABDUL
CHAUDHRY
Majeed, Abdul

Majeed Chaudhry

Abdul
Majid, Abdul

SULAIMAN JASSEM
SULAIMAN ALI ABO

GHAITH

Oloskus paslz Olasw

Abo Ghaith

AMIN MUHAMMAD

UL HAQ SAAM
KHAN
Al-Hag, Amin

Amin, Muhammad

Dr. Amin
Ul-Haqg, Dr. Amin

TARIQ ANWAR EL

SAYED AHMED

o>l awd! Jy'i Gulb

Hamdi Ahmad
Farag

Amr Al-Fatih Fathi

Tarek Anwar El
Sayed Ahmad

Province,
Afghanistan
Afghanistan

Zurmat District,
Paktia Province,
Afghanistan
Afghanistan

Darweshan
village, Hazar
Juft area,
Garmser
District,
Helmand
Province,
Afghanistan
Afghanistan

Kuwait
Kuwait, Kuwait

Nangarhar
Province,
Afghanistan

Alexandria,
Egypt

Datums (Formata
gggg vai gggg-mm-

dd)

1934; 2001-01-25;

2003-09-03;
2006-07-25;
2007-04-23;
2007-09-21;
2011-11-29;
2012-08-13

1968; 1999-01-07;

2001-01-25;
2003-09-03;
2006-07-25;
2007-07-18;
2007-09-21;
2011-11-29

1972; 1997-11-20;

2001-01-25;
2003-09-03;
2006-07-25;
2007-09-21;
2008-10-03;
2011-11-29

1939-04-15;
2001-12-24;
2019-05-01;
2022-11-08;
2023-02-02

1965-12-14;
1998-11-27;
2004-01-16;
2008-07-23;
2011-06-10;
2020-11-24

1938;

1960; 2001-01-25;

2007-07-18;
2010-12-16;
2019-12-06;
2022-11-08;
2023-02-02

1963-03-15;
2001-10-06;
2004-11-26;
2007-07-18;
2011-05-16;
2019-05-01;
2021-11-15

Personas
veids

Individual

Individual

Individual

Individual

Individual

Individual

Individual

03.05.2024 14:10 EEST Riga (UTC+2)

101. - 120. no 5689 ierakstiem(-a)

Saraksts Programma

ANO Taliban
ANO Taliban
ANO Taliban
ANO Al-Qaida
ANO Al-Qaida
ANO Al-Qaida
ANO Al-Qaida

http://sankcijas.fid.gov.lv/


https://sankcijas.fid.gov.lv/subjekts/skatit/111303-ano
https://sankcijas.fid.gov.lv/subjekts/skatit/111304-ano
https://sankcijas.fid.gov.lv/subjekts/skatit/111305-ano
https://sankcijas.fid.gov.lv/subjekts/skatit/111449-ano
https://sankcijas.fid.gov.lv/subjekts/skatit/111496-ano
https://sankcijas.fid.gov.lv/subjekts/skatit/111497-ano
https://sankcijas.fid.gov.lv/subjekts/skatit/111498-ano

#

108

109

110

111

Persona (vards,
uzvards,
juridiska

veidojuma
nosaukums)

ABDUL MANAN
AGHA

Ll gliadl ae
Abdul Manan
Abdul Man’am
Saiyid

Saiyid Abd al-Man

ABD ALLAH
MOHAMED RAGAB
ABDEL RAHMAN
oozl

Abu Al-Khayr
Ahmad Hasan
Abu Jihad

Egypt

IBRAHIM ALI ABU
BAKR TANTOUSH
S0 9l ls panl
Abd al-Muhsin
Ibrahim Ali
Muhammad Abu
Bakr

Abdul Rahman
Abu Anas
Ibrahim Abubaker
Tantouche
Ibrahim Abubaker
Tantoush

‘Abd al-Muhsi
‘Abd al-Rahman
Abdel llah Sabri
(false identity
related to
fraudulent

South African
identification
number
6910275240086
linked to South
African

passport number
434021161, both
documents have
been confiscated)
Al-Libi

al Aziziyya,
Libya

Libya

ZAKI EZAT ZAKI
AHMED

20>l (S @ e S
Rif'at Salim

Abu Usama

Shargiyah,
Egypt

Adrese

Kafr Al-Shaykh,

Tripoli, Libya

Libya, Tripoli,

Datums (Formata

gggg vai gggg-mm-
dd)

2001-10-17;
2013-06-26;
2019-05-01;
2022-11-08

1957-11-03;
2005-09-29;
2011-12-13;
2019-05-01;
2021-11-15

1966-02-02;
2002-01-11;
2006-07-31;
2006-10-04;
2011-05-16;
2015-07-10;
2020-11-24

1960-04-21;
2005-09-29;
2011-12-13;
2019-05-01;
2021-11-15

Personas

veids

Individual

Individual

Individual

Individual

03.05.2024 14:10 EEST Riga (UTC+2)

Saraksts Programma

ANO

ANO

ANO

ANO

Al-Qaida

Al-Qaida

Al-Qaida

Al-Qaida

http://sankcijas.fid.gov.lv/


https://sankcijas.fid.gov.lv/subjekts/skatit/111514-ano
https://sankcijas.fid.gov.lv/subjekts/skatit/111533-ano
https://sankcijas.fid.gov.lv/subjekts/skatit/111639-ano
https://sankcijas.fid.gov.lv/subjekts/skatit/111641-ano

#

112

113

114

115

116

Persona (vards,
uzvards,
juridiska

veidojuma
nosaukums)

MUHSIN FADHIL
AYED ASHOUR AL-
FADHLI

ule Jiold e
wladll gl
Muhsin Fadhil
‘Ayyid al Fadhli
Muhsin Fadil Ayid
Ashur al Fadhli
Abu Majid Samiyah
Abu Samia

THARWAT SALAH
SHIHATA

awlbi pllo wg i
Tarwat Salah
Abdallah

Salah Shihata
Thirwat

Shahata Thirwat
Tharwat Salah
Shihata Ali

ABDULLAH
ANSHORI
Abu Fatih
Thoyib, Ibnu
Toyib, Ibnu
Abu Fathi

ABU BAKAR
BA'ASYIR

Abu Bakar Baasyir
Abu Bakar Bashir
Abdus Samad
Abdus Somad

MOKHTAR
BELMOKHTAR
Jizals lixe

Abou Abbes Khaled
Belaouar Khaled
Abou El Abass
Belaouer Khaled
Abou El Abass
Belmokhtar Khaled
Abou El Abes
Khaled Abou El
Abass

Khaled Abou El
Abbes

Khaled Abou El
Abes

Khaled Abulabbas
Na Oor

Mukhtar
Belmukhtar
Belaoua

Belaour

Adrese

Block Four,
Street 13,
House #179,
Kuwait City, Al-
Riqga area,
Kuwait

Kuwait

Kuwait, Kuwait

Egypt

Pacitan, East
Java, Indonesia
Indonesia

Indonesia
Jombang, East
Java, Indonesia

Ghardaia,
Algeria

03.05.2024 14:10 EEST Riga (UTC+2)

Personas
veids

Datums (Formata

gggg vai gggg-mm-
dd)

Saraksts Programma

1981-04-24;
2005-02-17;
2008-07-23;
2015-12-10;
2020-11-24

Individual ANO Al-Qaida

1960-06-29;
2001-10-06;
2004-11-26;
2010-12-16;
2019-12-06;
2022-11-08

Individual ANO Al-Qaida

1958; 2006-04-21; Individual ~ ANO
2019-12-06;
2022-11-08;

2023-02-02

Al-Qaida

1938-08-17;
2006-04-21;
2015-10-14;
2020-11-24;
2021-04-06

Individual ANO Al-Qaida

1972-06-01;
2003-11-11;
2006-04-12;
2007-07-02;
2008-04-07;
2010-01-25;
2011-05-16;
2014-09-09;
2019-05-01;
2022-11-08;
2023-02-02

Individual ANO Al-Qaida

http://sankcijas.fid.gov.lv/


https://sankcijas.fid.gov.lv/subjekts/skatit/111704-ano
https://sankcijas.fid.gov.lv/subjekts/skatit/111782-ano
https://sankcijas.fid.gov.lv/subjekts/skatit/111790-ano
https://sankcijas.fid.gov.lv/subjekts/skatit/111792-ano
https://sankcijas.fid.gov.lv/subjekts/skatit/111794-ano

#

117

118

119

120

Persona (vards,
uzvards,
juridiska

veidojuma
nosaukums)

FAYCAL
BOUGHANEMI
ol Loy
Faical Boughanmi
Faysal al-
Bughanimi

YASSINE
CHEKKOURI

S5 uawly

ABD EL KADER
MAHMOUD
MOHAMED EL
SAYED

Xaxo dgozo L)l aue
uand |

Es Sayed, Kader
Abdel Khader
Mahmoud
Mohamed el Sayed

MOHAMMAD TAHIR
HAMMID HUSSEIN

Adrese

Number 5/B
viale
Cambonino,
Cremona, Italy
Tunis, Tunisia

7th Street,
Number 7, Hay
Anas Safi,
Morocco

Safi, Morocco
Morocco

Egypt

Sulaymaniya,
Iraq

o> xol> ol dexe  Poshok, Iraq

Abdelhamid Al
Kurdi

Datums (Formata

gggg vai gggg-mm-

dd)

1966-10-28;
2005-07-29;
2007-06-07;
2009-08-10;
2009-09-01;
2011-12-13;
2019-05-01;
2022-11-08

1966-10-06;
2002-09-03;
2007-06-07;
2010-12-23;
2019-12-06

1962-12-26;
2002-04-24;
2004-11-26;
2007-06-07;
2011-05-16;
2019-05-01;
2021-11-15

1975-11-01;
2003-11-12;
2005-09-09;
2007-12-21;
2011-05-16;
2015-12-10;
2019-03-29;
2019-05-01;
2022-11-08

Personas

veids

Individual

Individual

Individual

Individual

03.05.2024 14:10 EEST Riga (UTC+2)

Saraksts Programma

ANO Al-Qaida
ANO Al-Qaida
ANO Al-Qaida
ANO Al-Qaida

http://sankcijas.fid.gov.lv/


https://sankcijas.fid.gov.lv/subjekts/skatit/111798-ano
https://sankcijas.fid.gov.lv/subjekts/skatit/111800-ano
https://sankcijas.fid.gov.lv/subjekts/skatit/111805-ano
https://sankcijas.fid.gov.lv/subjekts/skatit/111810-ano

